

## Single Window Clearance System

Directorate of Industries(DOI) Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

### **DIRECTORATE OF FIRE SERVICES HIMACHAL PRADESH SHIMLA-2**

# **NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE**

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

That the premises of STANFORD WORLD SCHOOL GARH SUKKER P/O GARH SUKKAR TEH DHARAMSHALA DISTT KANGRA. was inspected on 2024-04-11 with reference to his application No. App/04/05/24/8/513 dated 2024-04-05 10:55:10 by the incharge Fire Station FS Dharamshala with regard to measures adopted for protection against fire and it has been reported/recommended.

That the First Aid Fire Fighting measures adopted by the above applicant at his premises were found satisfactory at the time of inspection. Hence, No Objection Certificate is issued/ renewed for two years w.e.f. 22/04/2024 to 21/04/2026 subject to fulfilment of the following conditions:-

- 1. That each individual working on the above premises must be trained to handle/operate fire fighting equipment/system installed therein.
- 2. That it shall be the responsibility of the above named applicant to maintain the fire fighting equipment/system in perfect running condition, failing which this certificate shall be treated as cancelled.
- 3. Mock Drill shall be conducted in accordance with fire safety plan atleast once in every three months and written record shall be kept in the premises for the inspection of fire services.
- 4. Good House keeping must be maintained within the premises.

Remarks: Adequate Fire precautionary measures be adopted in consultation with local Fire Officer during annual day function or any other function where temporary structures and Pandals are to be

> [Digitally Signed 22-04-2024 17:25:41] Chief Fire Officer.

> > Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2

Place: Shimla Dated: 2024-04-22

erected.

### FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. Dated: 22/04/2024
Certified that the Stanford world School (name of the building or premises) at VIII. Barh Sukker Po Sukker Dharamshala(address)
Certified that the Establish Cook of State Par Culp Rex Dever my hoperadress
premises) at VIII. (AND ADDITION ADDITI
comprised of Aharamshalor basement(s) and Greature floor 4 First Floor
(upper floors) owned/ occupied by Stanford world School (name of
the institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with
rule of State/ UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service
on 17/04/24. (date of inspection) in the presence of IVEK [HAKAL (name and
addresses of the Manager/ Secretary or his representative) and that the building/ premises is fit for
occupancy upto classes Nurtery for 9th (X/XII) With effect from 22/04/2024 for a
period of
conditions as appended:-
1.
2.
3.
4.
Issued on 22/04/2024 (date of issue) at Dharamshala (place) by
*Strike out whichever is not applicable.  Signature with Seal:  Station Fire Direct  Name  *Strike out whichever is not applicable.
Signature with Seal: Station Fire Dinicer
100 m
Designation : Distt. Kengra (H.P.)
Name & Address of Department/ Office:
To
Stanford world Echool
(Name & Address of the institution)
Vill. Garh Sukker
D/Shala (H·P) ENDORSEMENT
The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand cancelled an annulled due
to
(reasons to be recorded).
(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

\* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.